Title A fully-printed 3D antenna with 92% quasi-isotropic and 85% CP
coverage
Authors Su, Zhen;Klionovski, Kirill;Liao, Hanguang;Li, Weiwei;Shamim,
Atif
Publication date 2022-04-25
Original Citation Su, Z., Klionovski, K., Liao, H., Li, W. and Shamim, A. (2022) 'A
fully-printed 3D antenna with 92% quasi-isotropic and 85% CP
coverage', IEEE Transactions on Antennas and Propagation. doi:

doi: 10.1038/micronano.2016.75.
[9] C. C. Counselman, "Multipath-rejecting GPS antennas,"
Proceedings of the IEEE, vol. 87, no. 1, pp. 86-91, 1999,
doi: 10.1109/5.736343.
[10] G. H. Brown and O. M. Woodward, "Circularly-polarized
omnidirectional antenna," RCA Review, vol. 8, no. 2, pp.
259-269, June 1947.
[11] S. I. H. Shah, S. M. Radha, P. Park, and I. J. Yoon, "Recent
Advancements in Quasi-Isotropic Antennas: A Review,"
IEEE Access, vol. 9, pp. 146296-146317, 2021, doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3122181.
[12] M. F. Farooqui, C. Claudel, and A. Shamim, " An
Electrically Small Spherical UHF d Buoyant 3-D
Lagrangian Sensor for Real-Time Flood Monitoring," IEEE
Transactions on Antennas and Propagation, vol. 62, no. 6,
pp. 3354-3359, 2014, doi: 10.1109/TAP.2014.2309957.
[13] Z. Su, K. Klionovski, R. M. Bilal, and A. Shamim, "A Dual
Band Additively Manufactured 3-D Antenna on Package
With Near-Isotropic Radiation Pattern," IEEE Transactions
on Antennas and Propagation, vol. 66, no. 7, pp. 3295-3305,
2018, doi: 10.1109/TAP.2018.2823729.
[14] P. Liu and Y. Li, "Quasi-Isotropic Radiation Pattern
Synthesis Using Triple Current Line Sources," IEEE
Transactions on Antennas and Propagation, vol. 68, no. 12,
pp. 8150-8155, 2020, doi: 10.1109/TAP.2020.2995299.
[15] H. Ryu, G. Jung, D. Ju, S. Lim, and J. Woo, " A Low-Profile
Antenna With Quasi RFID Tag Antenna With Quasi-
Isotropic Patterns for Wireless Sensor Networks," Ieee
Antenn Wirel Pr, vol. 9, pp. 60-62, 2010, doi:
10.1109/LAWP.2010.2043046.
[16] G. Pan, Y. Li, Z. Zhang, and Z. Feng, "Isotropic Radiation
From a Compact Planar Antenna Using Two Crossed
Dipoles," Ieee Antenn Wirel Pr, vol. 11, pp. 1338-1341,
2012, doi: 10.1109/LAWP.2012.2227450.
[17] J. Kim and S. Nam, "A Compact Quasi-Isotropic Antenna
Based on Folded Split-Ring Resonators," Ieee Antenn Wirel
Pr, vol. 16, pp. 294-297, 2017, doi:
10.1109/LAWP.2016.2573849.

[25] K. Saurav, D. Sarkar, A. Singh, and K. V. Srivastava,
"Multiband Circularly Polarized Cavity-Backed Crossed
Dipole Antenna," IEEE Transactions on Antennas and
Propagation, vol. 63, no. 10, pp. 4286-4296, 2015, doi:
10.1109/TAP.2015.2459131.
[26]  G. Aijun, Y. Shiwen, and N. Zaiping, "Analysis and design
of miniaturized ultra-wideband conical log spiral antennas,"
in 2013 Cross Strait Quad-Regional Radio Science and
Wireless Technology Conference, 21-25 July 2013 2013,
pp. 191-194, doi: 10.1109/CSQRWC.2013.6657385.
[Online]. Available:
[27] V. Galindo and K. Green, "A near-isotropic circulary
polarized antenna for space vehicles," IEEE Transactions on
Antennas and Propagation, vol. 13, no. 6, pp. 872-877,
1965, doi: 10.1109/TAP.1965.1138572.
[28]  M. Huchard, C. Delaveaud, and S. Tedjini, "Miniature
Antenna for Circularly Polarized Quasi Isotropic
Coverage," in The Second European Conference on
Antennas and Propagation, EuCAP 2007, 11-16 Nov. 2007

[36] J. Kim, J. Park, A. A. Omar, and W. Hong, "A
Symmetrically Stacked Planar Antenna Concept Exhibiting
Quasi-Isotropic Radiation Coverage," Ieee Antenn Wirel Pr,
vol. 19, no. 8, pp. 1390-1394, 2020, doi:
10.1109/LAWP.2020.3003011.
[37] C. Deng, Y. Li, Z. Zhang, and Z. Feng, "A Wideband
Isotropic Radiated Planar Antenna Using Sequential
Rotated L-Shaped Monopoles," IEEE Transactions on
Antennas and Propagation, vol. 62, no. 3, pp. 1461-1464,
2014, doi: 10.1109/TAP.2013.2293787.
[38] C. A. Balanis, Antenna theory: analysis and design. John
wiley & sons, 2016.
[39] H. F. Abutarboush and A. Shamim, "A Reconfigurable
Inkjet-Printed Antenna on Paper Substrate for Wireless
Applications," Ieee Antenn Wirel Pr, vol. 17, no. 9, pp.
1648-1651, 2018, doi: 10.1109/LAWP.2018.2861386.
Authorized licensed use limited to: UNIVERSITY COLLEGE CORK. Downloaded on May 03,2022 at 13:24:15 UTC from IEEE Xplore.  Restrictions apply.